Lakeland Community College Alumni Hall of Fame Nomination Instructions

Due no later than Monday, April 15, 2024, for Class of 2024 Consideration

The Lakeland Alumni Hall of Fame was created in 2006 to demonstrate how Lakeland Community College has enriched tens of thousands of lives for more than 50 years. The Lakeland Alumni Hall of Fame honors alumni who:

- personify Lakeland's ideals and tradition of excellence;
- > bring distinction to their alma mater through their outstanding achievements;
- have made an impact on the quality of life of their communities; and
- serve as an inspiration to current Lakeland students.

Nominees must meet the following criteria. Nominations will be judged based on the overall strength of the nomination. Nominees must:

1) Have earned an associate degree or certificate from Lakeland Community College

- 2) Have graduated at least 10 years prior to the nominating year
- 3) Demonstrate a record of distinction that personifies Lakeland's ideals by making a significant difference in their community. This may be demonstrated in the following ways:
 - Career success
 - Professional achievements/recognitions
 - o Community service, involvement, and leadership, and/or
 - Service to Lakeland Community College

Required: Provide complete, clear, and compelling information that describes your nominee's qualifications as relates to the above criteria. Nominations will be judged on the information provided. *Optional:* You may include no more than two letters of support that speak directly to your nominee's qualifications as relates to the above criteria.

The Lakeland Alumni Hall of Fame Selection Committee, a committee of The Lakeland Foundation Board of Directors, is comprised of current members of the Lakeland Alumni Hall of Fame. The Committee will review the nominations and select new inductees. All decisions are final.

The nomination form is available at <u>lakelandcc.edu/web/about/alumni-hall-of-fame-nomination</u>. You may submit online or email your completed nomination form and any letters of support to: <u>tbaucher1@lakelandcc.edu</u>. If needed, completed nomination forms and any letters of support can be mailed to The Lakeland Foundation, 7700 Clocktower Drive, Kirtland, OH 44094 and must be received by April 15, 2024. *Nominations received after the deadline will not be considered*.

Contact Tina Baucher <u>tbaucher1@lakelandcc.edu</u> or 440-525-7103 with any questions.

Lakeland Community College Alumni Hall of Fame Nomination Form Due no later than April 15, 2024 for Class of 2024 Consideration

Please be as thorough and succinct as possible in your answers. <u>Graduation information will be verified</u> with official college records. Nominations received after the deadline will not be considered.

Nominee's Information:

Nominee's Name (add last name at grad	uation, if different):
Lakeland Degree & Year:	DOB:
Home Address:	City/State/Zip:
Email:	Preferred Phone Number:
Current Employer:	Current Title:
Your Contact Information:	
Name:	Email:
Preferred Phone Number:	
Address:	City/State/Zip:

Nomination: Please use the space below (which will expand as you type) to submit online, or you may copy this form and send your completed nomination and *(optional)* no more than two letters of support by email to <u>tbaucher1@lakelandcc.edu</u>. If needed, nomination forms with any letters of support can be mailed to The Lakeland Foundation, 7700 Clocktower Drive, Kirtland, OH 44094 and must be received by April 15, 2024.

Provide complete, clear information that specifically addresses how your nominee meets the criteria. Please indicate "not applicable" in any section, if needed. A not applicable response does not disqualify your nominee from consideration.

- 1. My nominee demonstrates career success by:
- 2. My nominee has received the following professional awards/recognition:
- 3. My nominee participates in community service and leadership by:
- 4. My nominee demonstrates service to Lakeland Community College by: